Sarix Professional & Enhanced Fixed Cameras - How To Order
I M E 2 3 8 - 1 E R S
FAMILY
IP Fixed Sarix = I
FORM FACTOR
Bullet = B
Mini Dome = M
Box = X
Wedge = W
Special High Security = IBD
SERIES
Professional = P
Enhanced = E
RESOLUTION
8 MP = 8
5 MP = 5
3 MP = 3
2 MP = 2
1 MP = 1 GENERATION
3rd = 3
2nd = 2 [OBS]
1st = 1 [OBS]
FOCAL LENGHT *
2 = 8mm [3MP] or 9mm [8PM]  to 20mm
8 = 2.8mm to 8mm
9 = 4mm to 9mm
1 = 2.8mm to 12mm
2 = 7mm [5MP] or 9mm [2MP] to 22mm
2 = 2.4mm Fixed   [Wedge only]
3 = 2.8mm Fixed   [Wedge only]
4 = 4mm Fixed   [Wedge only]
5 = 5mm to 50mm   [Bullet only]
6 = 6mm  Fixed   [Wedge only]
Enhanced only
Professional only
DOME
Clear Bubble = 1
ENVIRONMENT
Enviro = E
Indoor = I
MOUNT
Surface = S
Example:   IME238-1ERS    ---    2 MP Sarix Enhanced 3rd Generation IR Environmental Dome
IR
Built-In IR  = R
*Indicates focal length of fixed focal lens models or max focal length of varifocal models